

2017 PCC Reconstruction Program - SE 3rd Street										
From 650 feet west of SE Lowell Drive to SE Delaware Avenue										
Bid Tabulation										
Item No.	SUDAS or IDOT No.	Item	Unit	Engineer's Estimate			Con-Struct, Inc.			Alliance Construction Group, LLC
				Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	
EARTHWORK										
2.01	2010-108-D-2	Topsoil, Compost-amended	CY	280	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	280	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2.02	2010-108-E-0	Excavation, Class 10	CY	1,101	\$25.00	\$27,525.00	1,101	\$15.00	\$16,515.00	\$16,515.00
2.03	2010-108-F-0	Below Grade Excavation (Core Out)	CY	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$5.00
2.04	2010-108-G-0	Subgrade Preparation, 6" Depth	SY	4,954	\$4.50	\$22,293.00	4,954	\$4.00	\$19,816.00	\$3.00
2.05	2010-108-H-0	Subgrade Treatment, Class C Fly Ash	SY	4,954	\$3.00	\$14,862.00	4,954	\$0.10	\$495.40	\$2.50
2.06	2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Modified, 6" Depth	SY	4,954	\$12.50	\$61,925.00	4,954	\$9.00	\$44,586.00	\$10.00
2.07	2010-108-L-0	Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TRENCH AND TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION										
3.01	3010-108-D-0	Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill Material	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00
3.02	3010-108-F-0	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00
SEWERS AND DRAINS										
4.01	4020-108-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class III RCP, 15" Diameter	LF	195	\$100.00	\$19,500.00	195	\$70.00	\$13,650.00	\$75.00
4.02	4020-108-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class III RCP, 18" Diameter	LF	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$12
4.03	4020-108-C-0	Removal of Storm Sewer, RCP, 15" and 24" Diameter	LF	102	\$25.00	\$2,550.00	102	\$20.00	\$2,040.00	\$10.00
4.04	4040-108-A-0	Subdrain, Corrugated PVC, Type 1, 8" Diameter	LF	1,230	\$25.00	\$30,750.00	1,230	\$16.00	\$19,680.00	\$18.00
4.05	4040-108-C-0	Subdrain Cleanout, Type B, 24" Diameter	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2
4.06	4040-108-D-0	Subdrain Outlets and Connections, PVC, 8" Diameter	EA	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$4
STRUCTURES FOR SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS										
6.01	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-402, 4'-0" x 4'-0", Cast-In-Place	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6.02	6010-108-B-0	Intake, Type SW-505, 6'-8" x 2'-0", Cast-In-Place	EA	6	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	6	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$37,500.00
6.03	6010-108-E-0	Manhole Adjustment, Minor, Sanitary	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	8	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$17,500.00
6.04	6010-108-H-0	Remove Storm Sewer Structure	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00
STREETS AND RELATED WORK										
7.01	7010-108-A-0	Pavement, PCC, Class C-SUD, 8" Thick	SY	4,180	\$62.50	\$261,250.00	4,180	\$49.00	\$204,820.00	\$47.25
7.02	7030-108-A-0	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	145	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	145	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$9.00
7.03	7030-108-A-0	Removal of Driveway	SY	497	\$10.00	\$4,970.00	497	\$8.00	\$3,976.00	\$9.00
7.04	7030-108-E-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 4" Depth	SY	97	\$50.00	\$4,850.00	97	\$55.00	\$5,335.00	\$9.00
7.05	7030-108-E-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 6" Depth	SY	47	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	47	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$41.00
7.06	7030-108-G-0	Detectable Warning	SF	64	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	64	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$45.00
7.07	7030-108-H-1	Driveway, Paved, PCC, Type A, 6" Thick	SY	336	\$55.00	\$18,480.00	336	\$50.00	\$16,800.00	\$43.00
7.08	7030-108-H-1	Driveway, Paved, PCC, Type A, 8" Thick	SY	193	\$65.00	\$12,545.00	193	\$55.00	\$10,615.00	\$48.00
7.09	7040-108-H-0	Removal of Pavement	SY	4,180	\$10.00	\$41,800.00	4,180	\$6.00	\$25,080.00	\$9.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL										
8.01	Special	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8.02	Special	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	CDAY	6	\$125.00	\$750.00	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$125.00
SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING										
9.01	9010-108-A-0	Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 1	SQ	227	\$8.00	\$1,816.00	227	\$25.00	\$5,675.00	\$15.00
9.02	9010-108-B-2	Hydraulic Mulching, Bonded Fiber Matrix	SQ	227	\$15.00	\$3,405.00	227	\$13.00	\$2,951.00	\$12.00
9.03	9040-108-Q-2	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching, Wood Cellulose	SQ	227	\$10.00	\$2,270.00	227	\$8.00	\$1,816.00	\$8.00
9.04	9040-108-T-1	Initial Protection Device, Drop-in, Install, Maintain, and Remove	EA	14	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00
9.05	9040-108-T-1	Initial Protection Device, Rock	EA	12	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$12
MISCELLANEOUS										
11.01	11,020-108-A	Mobilization	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00
11.02	11,040-108-A	Maintenance of Postal Service	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00
11.03	11,040-108-B	Maintenance of Solid Waste Collection	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
11.04	11,060-108-A	Concrete Washout, Roll-off Container	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00
11.05	Special	Temporary Pedestrian Ramp	EA	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,200.00
11.06	Special	Temporary Granular Driveway Access	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00
Total Bid =							\$737,826.00			
							\$509,725.40			
							\$547,324.00			

Bid Tabulation

2017 PCC Reconstruction Program - SE 3rd Street

From 650 feet west of SE Lowell Drive to SE Delaware Avenue

Item No.		SUDAS or IDOT No.	Item	Unit	Halbrook Excavating, Inc.			Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.		
					Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price
EARTHWORK										
2.01	2010-108-D-2	Topsoil, Compost-amended		CY	280	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	280	\$53.65	\$15,022.00
2.02	2010-108-E-0	Excavation, Class 10		CY	1,101	\$15.00	\$16,515.00	1,101	\$16.10	\$17,726.10
2.03	2010-108-F-0	Below Grade Excavation (Core Out)		CY	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	500	\$5.40	\$2,700.00
2.04	2010-108-G-0	Subgrade Preparation, 6" Depth		SY	4,954	\$3.00	\$14,862.00	4,954	\$3.25	\$16,100.50
2.05	2010-108-H-0	Subgrade Treatment, Class C Fly Ash		SY	4,954	\$2.50	\$12,385.00	4,954	\$2.70	\$13,375.80
2.06	2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Modified, 6" Depth		SY	4,954	\$10.00	\$49,540.00	4,954	\$10.75	\$53,255.50
2.07	2010-108-L-0	Compaction Testing		LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00
TRENCH AND TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION										
3.01	3010-108-D-0	Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill Material		CY	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	100	\$5.35	\$535.00
3.02	3010-108-F-0	Trench Compaction Testing		LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	1	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00
SEWERS AND DRAINS										
4.01	4020-108-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class III RCP, 15" Diameter		LF	195	\$75.00	\$14,625.00	195	\$80.50	\$15,697.50
4.02	4020-108-A-1	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class III RCP, 18" Diameter		LF	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	12	\$107.30	\$1,287.60
4.03	4020-108-C-0	Removal of Storm Sewer RCP, 15" and 24" Diameter		LF	102	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	102	\$10.75	\$1,096.50
4.04	4040-108-A-0	Subdrain, Corrugated PVC, Type 1, 8" Diameter		LF	1,230	\$18.00	\$22,140.00	1,230	\$19.50	\$23,985.00
4.05	4040-108-C-0	Subdrain Cleanout, Type B, 24" Diameter		EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00
4.06	4040-108-D-0	Subdrain Outlets and Connections, PVC, 8" Diameter		EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	4	\$485.00	\$1,940.00
STRUCTURES FOR SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS										
6.01	6010-108-A-0	Manhole, Type SW-402, 4'-0" x 4'-0", Cast-In-Place		EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,365.00	\$5,365.00
6.02	6010-108-B-0	Inlet, Type SW-505, 6'-8" x 2'-0", Cast-In-Place		EA	6	\$6,250.00	\$37,500.00	6	\$6,710.00	\$40,260.00
6.03	6010-108-E-0	Manhole Adjustment, Minor, Sanitary		EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	8	\$1,880.00	\$15,040.00
6.04	6010-108-H-0	Remove Storm Sewer Structure		EA	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	5	\$805.00	\$4,025.00
STREETS AND RELATED WORK										
7.01	7010-108-A-0	Pavement, PCC, Class C-SUD, 8" Thick		SY	4,180	\$55.00	\$229,900.00	4,180	\$53.75	\$224,675.00
7.02	7030-108-A-0	Removal of Sidewalk		SY	145	\$9.00	\$1,305.00	145	\$9.75	\$1,413.75
7.03	7030-108-A-0	Removal of Driveway		SY	497	\$9.00	\$4,473.00	497	\$9.75	\$4,845.75
7.04	7030-108-E-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 4" Depth		SY	97	\$70.00	\$6,790.00	97	\$95.00	\$9,215.00
7.05	7030-108-E-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 6" Depth		SY	47	\$85.00	\$3,995.00	47	\$105.00	\$4,935.00
7.06	7030-108-G-0	Detachable Warning		SF	64	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	64	\$40.00	\$2,560.00
7.07	7030-108-H-1	Driveway, Paved, PCC, Type A, 6" Thick		SY	336	\$50.00	\$16,800.00	336	\$95.00	\$31,920.00
7.08	7030-108-H-1	Driveway, Paved, PCC, Type A, 8" Thick		SY	193	\$60.00	\$11,580.00	193	\$95.00	\$18,335.00
7.09	7040-108-H-0	Removal of Pavement		SY	4,180	\$9.00	\$37,620.00	4,180	\$9.75	\$40,755.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL										
8.01	Special	Traffic Control		LS	1	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
8.02	Special	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)		CDAY	6	\$110.00	\$660.00	6	\$107.50	\$645.00
SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING										
9.01	9010-108-A-0	Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 1		SQ	227	\$8.00	\$1,816.00	227	\$32.25	\$7,320.75
9.02	9010-108-B-2	Hydraulic Mulching, Bonded Fiber Matrix		SQ	227	\$14.00	\$3,178.00	227	\$32.25	\$7,320.75
9.03	9040-108-Q-2	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching, Wood Cellulose		SQ	227	\$8.00	\$1,816.00	227	\$16.10	\$3,654.70
9.04	9040-108-T-1	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-In, Install, Maintain, and Remove		EA	14	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	14	\$270.00	\$3,780.00
9.05	9040-108-T-1	Inlet Protection Device, Rock		EA	12	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	12	\$165.00	\$1,980.00
MISCELLANEOUS										
11.01	11.020-108-A	Mobilization		LS	1	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
11.02	11.040-108-A	Maintenance of Postal Service		LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11.03	11.040-108-B	Maintenance of Solid Waste Collection		LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
11.04	11.060-108-A	Concrete Washout, Roll-off Container		LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
11.05	Special	Temporary Pedestrian Ramp		EA	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
11.06	Special	Temporary Granular Driveway Access		LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00
Total Bid =								\$637,110.00	\$648,432.20	\$0.00